
 

 

Business Hours:    
 
Monday-Thursday (Except Holidays)  
 8:00 am – 5:00 pm  
 Closed for lunch 12:00 – 12:30 pm  
Friday 8:00 am – 12:00 noon  
 
 
Administration:  
 
Michael Weber, Director    (541) 474-5339  
       MWeber@josephinecounty.gov  
 
Janet Fredrickson, Senior Administrative Supervisor:  (541) 474-5325 x 2233     
       jfredrickson@josephinecounty.gov 
 
Jenny O’Connor, Public Health Clinic Supervisor:  (541) 474-5325 x 5330   
        joconnor@josephinecounty.gov 
 
Health Officer: 
 
 David Candelaria, MD      (541) 474-5325 x 2244     
       DCandelaria@josephinecounty.gov  
 
Environmental Health:  
 
Justin Fimbres       (541) 474-5325 x 2209     
       JFimbres@josephinecounty.gov  
 
Animal Protection & Regulation:  
 
Tyler Audisio       (541) 474-5410  
       TAudisio@josephinecounty.gov   
 
Josephine County American Medical Association Political Action Committee (AMPAC): 
 
Shawn Martinez     (541) 474-5234  

smartinez@josephinecounty.gov 
 
Medical Examiner: 
 
James Olson, MD      (541) 472-7000 

500 SW Ramsey Ave 
Grants Pass, OR 97527     

        

Michael Weber, Director 

Public Health Department 

(541)474-5325 

Fax (541)474-5353 

715 NW Dimmick St 

Grants Pass, OR 97526 

publichealth@josephinecounty.gov 
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Board of County Commissioners: 
 
Daniel E. DeYoung, Chair     Phone: (541) 474-5221  
Herman Baertschiger Jr., Co-Chair    Fax: (541) 474-5105  
Darin J. Fowler, Commissioner     Josephine County Courthouse 500 NW 6th St;  
       Grants Pass, OR 97526 
 


